FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR
THE PROVISION OF ASSISTANCE FOR FLOOD-RELATED SERVICES BETWEEN
BOULDER COUNTY AND THE TOWN OF JAMESTOWN

This Amendment is effective as of January 28, 2014, between the County of Boulder, Colorado
(“Boulder County”) and the Town of Jamestown, Colorado (the “Town”). '

RECITALS

A. Boulder County and the Town have entered into an intergovernmental agreement
effective as of September 11, 2013, which was executed by the Town on November 5,
2013, and by the Board of Boulder County Commissioners on December 19, 2013, for the
provision of flood-related services (the “IGA™).

B. Boulder County and the Town desire to amend the IGA as follows:

i The County will provide the Town with access to certain data sets, which may
include licensed or sensitive data, for use by its paid and volunteer staff for the purposes
of community planning and flood rebuilding efforts in Jamestown (the “Approved
Purposes”). The Town will ensure that any such data shall be used only for the Approved
Purposes and shall not be used for any improper purposes or for any private or
commercial business endeavor.

AGREEMENT

1. The Parties agree that this Amendment shall be attached to and incorporated into the
terms of the original agreement.

2. Except as amended by this Amendment, the terms and provisions of the IGA shall remain
in full force and effect.

[Signature Page to Follow]




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed and entered into this Amendment as of
January 28, 2014.

BOULDER COUNRY

M -
Cindy Domeaﬁ, Chair
Board of Bolder County Commissioners

Afttest: ( bﬁobg %?é‘ Lﬁ&a
Clerk to the Board

Date: oslgsg 1y

TOWN OF JAMESTOWN

\ Jé’(sj (H’“—

Tara Séhbeduﬁg%r Mayor

Attesl: MM?/@WW

Town Clerk

Date: f-//-/L/




